

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 320 OF 2021

M/s. Alpine Distributors Pvt. Ltd. @ M/s. Saffron Developers Pvt. Ltd.	...Appellant
vs.	
Premchand Resort and Apartments Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. Vinay J. Bhanushali - Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. S. R. Agarkar - APP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 08th JUNE, 2023

P.C. :-

1. The Appeal is already admitted on 17/03/2021. At that time, there was appearance of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Subsequently no one has appeared for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
2. Let the Appellant to inform the learned Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 about next date of the matter.
3. Matter be kept on **12th July, 2023**.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]