

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Appeal No. 320 of 2021

M/s. Alpine Distributors Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicant.
V/s.

Premchand Resorts & Apartment
Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondents.

Mr. Vinay J. Bhanushali	Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. B.V. Holambe-Patil	APP for the State.

CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J

DATE : 26th June 2025.

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2025.06.30
12:57:42
+0530

LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI

P.C. :

This is an appeal against judgment of acquittal for the offence punishable under section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act. The appeal is already admitted on 17th March 2021 after hearing learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3. However, thereafter none appears for them. The action under Section 390 of Cr.P.C. was not taken at that time.

2. Let the action be taken under Section 390 of Cr.P.C. and Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are directed to furnish Personal Bond and Surety Bond of Rs.15,000/- each for the purpose of appearance in this Court.

3. Stand over to **24th July 2025.**

(S.M. MODAK, J.)