

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.320 OF 2021

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2025.09.25
15:39:42
+0530

M/s.Alpine Distributors Pvt. Ltd.

...Appellant

V/s.

Premchand Resorts & Apartments Pvt. Ltd.
and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Vijay Bhanushali:-	Advocate for Appellant.
Mr.H.J.Dedhia:-	APP for Respondent No.4-State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER 2025

P. C. :-

1. This Court had directed to take action as per the provisions of Section 390 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (“**Cr.P.C.**”) against the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 who are the Directors of the Respondent No.1. From the noting, it appears that necessary compliance is not done. The notice is already served on them and that is why, action is initiated.

2. Let the Office do the other needful.

3. Stand over to **4th November 2025.**

[S. M. MODAK, J.]