

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.320 OF 2021

M/s.Alpine Distributors Pvt. Ltd. Appellant
@ M/s.Saffron Developers Pvt. Ltd.

V/s.

Premchand Resorts & Apartment Pvt. Ltd. Respondents
& Ors.

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2025.11.06
14:42:53 +0530

Mr.Vinay Bhanushali a/w Ms.Purva Basrur i/b DM Legal
Associates, for the Appellant.
Mr.Hitendra J. Dedhia, APP, for Respondent-State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 4th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C:-

. The learned counsel for the Appellant has placed on
record affidavits of Respondent Nos.2 and 3 on record to indicate
that there is compliance of order passed by this Court dated 26th
June 2025.

2. In view of the said compliance, removed from board.

Later on

3. Circulate the matter on 6th January 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)