

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 320 OF 2021

M/s. Alpine Distributors Pvt. Ltd. @ M/s.APPELLANT
Saffron Developers Pvt. Ltd.

V/S

Premchand Resorts And Apartments Pvt. Ltd.....RESPONDENT
And Ors.

Mr.Vinay Bhanushali a/w Ms.Purva Basrur i/b DM Legal
Associates, for the Appellant.

Mr. Avesh Ganja a/w Mr. Sandesh Panchal i/b. Satyaki Law
Associates for Respondent.

Mr.Hitendra J. Dedhia, APP, for Respondent-State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 6th January, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 30/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)